•	C ertain fees previously recognised as
income are deferred and recognised on an
effective yield basis.

•	A ll derivatives are recognised at fair
value, with hedge accounting applied in
circumstances where strict criteria are
satisfied.

•	L oan provisioning methodologies have
changed, resulting in the write-back of
general provisions under previous GAAP
and the recognition of AIFRS collective
provisions.

•	 Certain financial instruments have
been recognised as available for sale
investments at fair value with changes in
fair value recognised in an equity reserve.

•	 Depositary Capital Securities and related
derivatives are fair valued through the
income statement.

St.George Bank Limited and its Controlled Entities

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 September 2006

Income statement reconciliation
The following table reconciles comparative income statement figures from previous GAAP to AIFRS.
	AI FRS transition adjustments (1)

		  AGAAP Group	 Consolidation	 Recognition and 	 Total AIFRS	 Reclassification	 AIFRS Group
				   measurement	 transition 	 of discontinued
Consolidated $m						   operation

For the year ended 30 September 2005
Interest income		  4,686 	  819 	  – 	  819 	 (31)	  5,474
Interest expense		   2,979 	  725 	  – 	  725 	 (27) 	 3,677

Net interest income		   1,707 	 94	 (iii) 	  – 	  94 	 (4)	  1,797
Other income		   1,084 	 (96) (iii) 	 –	  (96)	 –	  988

Total operating income		   2,791 	  (2)	  – 	  (2)	 (4)	  2,785
Bad and doubtful debts expense		   110 	  – 	  – 	  – 	 (1)	  109
Operating expenses		  1,279 	  (2) (iii) 	 15	 (ii),(v) 	 13 	 (13)	  1,279
Share of profit of equity accounted associates		   3 	  – 	  – 	  – 	 –	  3
Goodwill amortisation and write-off		   105 	  – 	  (101) (i) 	  (101)	 –	  4

Profit before income tax		  1,300 	  – 	  86 	  86 	 10	  1,396
Income tax expense		   414 	  – 	  (1) (v) 	  (1)	 –	  413

Profit after income tax		   886 	  – 	  87 	  87 	 10	  983

Loss from discontinued operation		  –	 –	 –	  – 	 (10)	  (10)
Profit after tax and discontinued operation		  886	 –	 87	 87	 –	 973

Attributable to:
	 Minority interests		   (5)	 –	 –	  – 	 –	  (5)
	E quity holders		   891 	  – 	  87 	  87 	 –	  978

	AI FRS transition adjustments (1)

					   Recognition and 	T otal AIFRS	AI FRS Bank
Bank $m			A   GAAP Bank	C onsolidation	 measurement	 transition

For the year ended 30 September 2005
Interest income			   4,586 	  – 	  – 	  – 	  4,586
Interest expense			   2,995 	  – 	  – 	  – 	  2,995